502759744 04/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2806340

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
LG INDUSTRIAL SYST	EMS CO., L	TD.	02/27/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ		
Name:	JIN WOO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	24, SEON	4, SEONGMISAN-RO 11-GIL, MAPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	EOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, F	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
	•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			7
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		03172	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (86	60)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un	 nsuccessful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L US Mail.</i>	DATA (86 be sent to th	60)286-0115	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86	60)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L US Mail.</i>	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US	60)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.col	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.col NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET ND FLOOR	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22 HA	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.col NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET ND FLOOR	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22 HA UMBER:	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.col NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22 HA UMBER:	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET ND FLOOR NTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 SUN0459A	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22 HA UMBER:	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.col ANTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 SUN0459A JAEGYOO JANG	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22 HA UMBER:	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.col NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 SUN0459A JAEGYOO JANG /Jaegyoo Jang/	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (86 be sent to th 86 US CA 20 22 HA UMBER:	50)286-0115 ne e-mail address first; if that is un 0-286-2929 SPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.col ANTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 SUN0459A JAEGYOO JANG /Jaegyoo Jang/ 04/09/2014	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LG INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 20, YOIDO-DONG, YONGDUNGPO-KU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent:

U.S. Patent No.: <u>5,903,172</u>

Patent Issue Date: May 11, 1999

Title: OUTPUT VOLTAGE DETECTION CIRCUIT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER

WHEREAS, JIN WOO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 24, Seongmisan-ro 11-gil, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application of the above-identified patent.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code. Assignor, LG INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS CO., LTD., has caused this Assignment to be

executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of <u>Feb.</u>, 2014.

By: _______

[sign above]

Name: J- Young Kim [print name above] Title: Vice Dresident of Ip Center

[title of signer]